

D. Boral Capital Served as Placement Agent to HWH International Inc. (Nasdaq: HWH) in connection with its approximately \$1.76 Million Public Offering

Transaction Information

BETHESDA, MD, January 6, 2025 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- HWH International Inc. (the "Company") (NASDAQ: HWH), a purpose-driven lifestyle company, today announced the closing of its public offering (the "Offering") with aggregate gross proceeds to the Company of \$1,764,900, prior to deducting fees and other expenses payable by the Company. The Offering consisted of 3,412,500 shares of common stock and 1,000,000 pre-funded warrants to purchase 1,000,000 shares of common stock. Each share of common stock (or pre-funded warrant in lieu thereof) was sold at a purchase price of \$0.40 per share (or \$0.3999 per pre-funded warrant after reducing \$0.0001 attributable to the exercise price of the pre-funded warrants).

About HWH International Inc.

HWH International Inc. is a purpose-driven lifestyle company encompassing differentiated offerings from four core pillars: Hapi Marketplace, Hapi Cafe, Hapi Travel and Hapi Wealth Builder. The Company develops new pathways to help people in their pursuit of Health, Wealth and Happiness.

About D. Boral Capital

D. Boral Capital LLC is an investment bank headquartered in New York which provides advisory and financing solutions to middle market and emerging growth companies. The Company has a proven track record of offering strategic guidance to clients across the globe in any sector, with access to capital from the USA, Asia, Europe, UAE, and Latin America.

D. Boral Capital is a leader on Wall Street, having aggregated over \$23 billion in capital across approximately 300 transactions through various product types.

January 2025



\$1,765,900

Public Offering Exclusive Placement Agent



For more information please contact :

Investment Banking

Gaurav Verma Co-Head, Investment Banking Direct: +1 (929) 528-0912 gverma@dboralcapital.com

Stephanie Hu Co-Head, Investment Banking

Direct: +1 (929) 586-0272 shu@dboralcapital.com

Stephen Wafalosky Associate Direct: +1 (929) 586-1338 swafalosky@dboralcapital.com

Equity Capital Markets

Philip Wiederlight Chief Operating Officer Direct: +1 (929) 625-1539 pwiederlight@dboralcapital.com

Mark Iorio Director, Equity Capital Markets Direct: +1 (929) 528-0913 miorio@dboralcapital.com

